GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018

Account Code: 1000-130-311-0000 Balance
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $200.00
Account Name:  Electricity Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $1.72
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $2,200.00
Permanent Appropriation: $2,390.00
Final Appropriation: $2,390.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00

Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered

Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO /BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 01/30/2018 7730 American Electric Power Carry Over Purchase Order PO 263-2017 $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 $0.00
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriatis $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00
01/16/2018 01/16/2018 7611 American Electric Power PO 263-2017 1089 AW $198.28 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00
01/16/2018 01/16/2018 7612 American Electric Power Reissue 1089 PO 263-2017 1093 AW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00
01/16/2018 01/16/2018 7613 American Electric Power Reissue 1093 PO 263-2017 1097 AW $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,200.00
02/09/2018 02/20/2018 7803 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 26-2018 $0.00 $231.79 $0.00 $1,968.21
02/20/2018 02/20/2018 7815 American Electric Power PO 26-2018 1118 AW $231.79 $0.00 $0.00 $1,968.21
03/08/2018 03/16/2018 7894 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 50-2018 $0.00 $186.32 $0.00 $1,781.89
03/16/2018 03/16/2018 7900 American Electric Power PO 50-2018 1138 AW $186.32 $0.00 $0.00 $1,781.89
04/07/2018 04/11/2018 7989 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 78-2018 $0.00 $189.87 $0.00 $1,592.02
04/11/2018 04/11/2018 7995 American Electric Power PO 78-2018 1164 AW $189.87 $0.00 $0.00 $1,592.02
05/05/2018 05/18/2018 8077 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 97-2018 $0.00 $182.88 $0.00 $1,409.14
05/18/2018 05/18/2018 8082 American Electric Power PO 97-2018 1182 AW $182.88 $0.00 $0.00 $1,409.14
06/08/2018 06/19/2018 8186 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 127-2018 $0.00 $176.98 $0.00 $1,232.16
06/19/2018 06/19/2018 8193 American Electric Power PO 127-2018 1198 AW $176.98 $0.00 $0.00 $1,232.16
07/12/2018 07/24/2018 8335 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 155-2018 $0.00 $166.92 $0.00 $1,065.24
07/24/2018 07/24/2018 8340 American Electric Power PO 155-2018 1227 AW $166.92 $0.00 $0.00 $1,065.24
08/06/2018 08/07/2018 8392 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 177-2018 $0.00 $171.09 $0.00 $894.15
Report reflects selected information. Page 1 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
08/07/2018 08/07/2018 8408 American Electric Power PO 177-2018 1233 AW $171.09 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 26-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 50-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 78-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 97-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 127-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 155-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8474 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 177-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $894.15
09/04/2018 09/04/2018 8475 American Electric Power Close Prior Year Purchase PO 263-2017 $0.00 $1.72 $1.72 $894.15
09/08/2018 09/14/2018 8516 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 208-2018 $0.00 $176.93 $0.00 $717.22
09/18/2018 09/18/2018 8525 American Electric Power PO 208-2018 44-2018 CH $176.93 $0.00 $0.00 $717.22
10/09/2018 10/13/2018 8612 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 232-2018 $0.00 $182.84 $0.00 $534.38
10/19/2018 10/19/2018 8632 American Electric Power PO 232-2018 1260 AW $182.84 $0.00 $0.00 $534.38
11/02/2018 11/02/2018 8664 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 208-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.38
11/02/2018 11/02/2018 8664 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 232-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $534.38
11/08/2018 11/09/2018 8671 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 253-2018 $0.00 $194.54 $0.00 $339.84
11/09/2018 11/09/2018 8684 American Electric Power PO 253-2018 1266 AW $194.54 $0.00 $0.00 $339.84
12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8777 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 253-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $339.84
12/11/2018 12/14/2018 8794 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 275-2018 $0.00 $202.82 $0.00 $137.02
12/18/2018 12/18/2018 8815 American Electric Power PO 275-2018 1298 AW $202.82 $0.00 $0.00 $137.02
12/28/2018 12/28/2018 8834 Permanent Reallocation Incrt $0.00 $0.00 $190.00 $327.02
12/28/2018 12/28/2018 8837 American Electric Power Open Purchase: PO 286-2018 $0.00 $220.00 $0.00 $107.02
12/31/2018 01/05/2019 8863 American Electric Power Close Purchase PO 275-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $107.02
12/31/2018 01/25/2019 8987 American Electric Power Adjust Purchase: Purchase order was PO 286-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $12.56 $119.58
Account Total: $2,261.26 $2,484.70 $2,604.28
Account YTD Total: $2,261.26 $2,484.70 $2,604.28

Report reflects selected information. Page 2 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Balance
Account Code: 1000-710-161-0000
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $0.00
Account Name:  Salary - Mayor Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $500.00
Permanent Appropriation: $500.00
Final Appropriation: $500.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered

Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO /BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriatis $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
01/02/2018 01/02/2018 7592 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 1-2018 PP $73.88 $80.00 $0.00 $420.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $6.12 $0.00 $0.00 $420.00
04/06/2018 04/06/2018 7968 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 10-2018 PP $73.88 $80.00 $0.00 $340.00
07/10/2018 07/10/2018 8313 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 21-2018 PP $55.41 $60.00 $0.00 $280.00
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $6.12 $0.00 $0.00 $280.00
10/05/2018 10/05/2018 8589 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 57-2018 PP $110.82 $120.00 $0.00 $160.00
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $9.18 $0.00 $0.00 $160.00

Account Total: $335.41 $340.00 $500.00
Account YTD Total: $335.41 $340.00 $500.00
Balance
Account Code: 1000-710-212-0000

Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $0.00
Account Name:  Social Security Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Report reflects selected information. Page 3 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Original Appropriation: $50.00
Permanent Appropriation: $50.00
Final Appropriation: $50.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriatis $0.00 $0.00 $50.00 $50.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $4.96 $4.96 $0.00 $45.04
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $4.96 $4.96 $0.00 $40.08
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $7.44 $7.44 $0.00 $32.64
Account Total: $17.36 $17.36 $50.00
Account YTD Total: $17.36 $17.36 $50.00
Balance
Account Code: 1000-710-213-0000
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $0.00
Account Name:  Medicare Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $10.00
Permanent Appropriation: $10.00
Final Appropriation: $10.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriati $0.00 $0.00 $10.00 $10.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $1.16 $1.16 $0.00 $8.84
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $1.16 $1.16 $0.00 $7.68
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $1.74 $1.74 $0.00 $5.94
Account Total: $4.06 $4.06 $10.00
Report reflects selected information. Page 4 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
Account YTD Total: $4.06 $4.06 $10.00

Account Code: 1000-715-111-0000 Balance
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $1.95
Account Name:  Salaries - Council Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $2,500.00
Permanent Appropriation: $2,500.00
Final Appropriation: $2,500.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00

Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered

Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 01/30/2018 7730 Ohio Income Tax Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings $0.00 $1.95 $1.95 $0.00
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriatir $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
01/02/2018 01/02/2018 7592 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 1-2018 PP $279.37 $304.00 $0.00 $2,196.00
01/16/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 2-2018 EW $1.95 $0.00 $0.00 $2,196.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $23.28 $0.00 $0.00 $2,196.00
04/06/2018 04/06/2018 7968 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 10-2018 PP $441.16 $480.00 $0.00 $1,716.00
04/11/2018 04/11/2018 7998 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 13-2018 EW $1.35 $0.00 $0.00 $1,716.00
07/10/2018 07/10/2018 8313 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 21-2018 PP $205.78 $224.00 $0.00 $1,492.00
07/10/2018 07/10/2018 8322 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 23-2018 EW $2.12 $0.00 $0.00 $1,492.00
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $36.72 $0.00 $0.00 $1,492.00
10/05/2018 10/05/2018 8589 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 57-2018 PP $426.82 $464.00 $0.00 $1,028.00
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 58-2018 EW $1.08 $0.00 $0.00 $1,028.00
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $35.50 $0.00 $0.00 $1,028.00

Account Total: $1,455.13 $1,473.95 $2,501.95

Report reflects selected information. Page 5 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
Account YTD Total: $1,455.13 $1,473.95 $2,501.95
Balance
Account Code: 1000-715-212-0000
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $0.00
Account Name:  Social Security Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $210.00
Permanent Appropriation: $210.00
Final Appropriation: $210.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriati $0.00 $0.00 $210.00 $210.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $18.86 $18.86 $0.00 $191.14
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $29.76 $29.76 $0.00 $161.38
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $28.77 $28.77 $0.00 $132.61
Account Total: $77.39 $77.39 $210.00
Account YTD Total: $77.39 $77.39 $210.00
Balance
Account Code: 1000-715-213-0000
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $0.00
Account Name:  Medicare Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Report reflects selected information. Page 6 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Original Appropriation: $60.00
Permanent Appropriation: $60.00
Final Appropriation: $60.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriatis $0.00 $0.00 $60.00 $60.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $4.42 $4.42 $0.00 $55.58
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $6.96 $6.96 $0.00 $48.62
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $6.73 $6.73 $0.00 $41.89
Account Total: $18.11 $18.11 $60.00
Account YTD Total: $18.11 $18.11 $60.00
Balance
Account Code: 1000-715-391-0000
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $0.00
Account Name:  Dues and Fees Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $300.00
Permanent Appropriation: $300.00
Final Appropriation: $300.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriati $0.00 $0.00 $300.00 $300.00
11/20/2018 11/30/2018 8735 Ohio Municipal League Open Purchase: PO 258-2018 $0.00 $235.00 $0.00 $65.00
12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8765 Ohio Municipal League PO 258-2018 1293 AW $235.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.00
12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8777 Ohio Municipal League Close Purchase PO 258-2018 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.00
Account Total: $235.00 $235.00 $300.00
Report reflects selected information. Page 7 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
Account YTD Total: $235.00 $235.00 $300.00

Account Code: 1000-725-121-0000 Balance
Fund: General Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31: $7.59
Account Name:  Salary - Clerk/Treasurer Reserved for Encumbrance 12/31 Adjustment: $0.00
Temporary Appropriation: $0.00
Original Appropriation: $3,600.00
Permanent Appropriation: $3,614.00
Final Appropriation: $3,614.00
Report Beginning Balance: $0.00

Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered

Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance
01/01/2018 01/30/2018 7730 Ohio Income Tax Carry Over UnpaidWithholdings $0.00 $7.59 $7.59 $0.00
01/01/2018 12/28/2017 7532 Enter Permanent Appropriatir $0.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00
01/02/2018 01/02/2018 7592 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 1-2018 PP $242.05 $300.00 $0.00 $3,300.00
01/02/2018 01/02/2018 7594 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 1086 WH $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00
01/16/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 2-2018 EW $7.59 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00
01/17/2018 02/02/2018 7748 Internal Revenue Service Direct 3-2018 EW $25.42 $0.00 $0.00 $3,300.00
02/06/2018 02/06/2018 7789 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 4-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
03/01/2018 03/16/2018 7883 Internal Revenue Service Direct 8-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $3,000.00
03/06/2018 03/06/2018 7869 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 5-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $2,700.00
03/09/2018 03/16/2018 7883 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 6-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00
03/12/2018 03/16/2018 7883 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 7-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00
04/03/2018 04/03/2018 7951 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 9-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
04/07/2018 04/06/2018 7976 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 11-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
04/09/2018 04/06/2018 7978 Internal Revenue Service Direct 12-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
Report reflects selected information. Page 8 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered
Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee PO /BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance

04/11/2018 04/11/2018 7998 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 13-2018 EW $7.59 $0.00 $0.00 $2,400.00
05/01/2018 05/01/2018 8058 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 15-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $2,100.00
05/04/2018 05/18/2018 8085 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 16-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00
05/04/2018 05/18/2018 8085 Internal Revenue Service Direct 17-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $2,100.00
06/05/2018 06/05/2018 8152 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 18-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $1,800.00
06/06/2018 06/05/2018 8160 Internal Revenue Service Direct 19-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $1,800.00
06/26/2018 06/26/2018 8201 OPERS-Govt Clear Current Year Unpaid Withholdin $0.00 $0.00 $30.00 $1,830.00
06/26/2018 06/26/2018 8203 Ohio Public Employees Retir Clear Unpaid Withholding (8201) (NIC Direct 20-2018 CH $44.00 $44.00 $0.00 $1,786.00
07/10/2018 07/10/2018 8313 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 21-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $1,486.00
07/10/2018 07/10/2018 8322 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 23-2018 EW $7.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,486.00
07/10/2018 07/10/2018 8324 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 24-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,486.00
07/12/2018 07/10/2018 8317 Internal Revenue Service Direct 22-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $1,486.00
08/07/2018 08/07/2018 8412 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 25-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $1,186.00
08/09/2018 08/21/2018 8439 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 27-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,186.00
08/09/2018 08/21/2018 8441 Internal Revenue Service Direct 28-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $1,186.00
09/07/2018 09/07/2018 8504 Linda Lea Nicodemus Payroll Posting Direct 1251 PM $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $886.00
09/14/2018 09/14/2018 8520 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 43-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $886.00
09/21/2018 09/14/2018 8518 Internal Revenue Service Direct 42-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $886.00
10/05/2018 10/05/2018 8589 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 57-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $586.00
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Ohio Department of Taxation Direct 58-2018 EW $7.59 $0.00 $0.00 $586.00
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8617 Internal Revenue Service Direct 59-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $586.00
10/13/2018 10/13/2018 8619 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 60-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $586.00
11/09/2018 11/09/2018 8687 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 63-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $286.00
11/20/2018 11/20/2018 8708 Internal Revenue Service Direct 64-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $286.00
11/20/2018 11/20/2018 8708 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 65-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $286.00
12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8770 Permanent Reallocation Incre $0.00 $0.00 $14.00 $300.00
12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8771 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting Direct 67-2018 PP $245.68 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00
12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8773 Internal Revenue Service Direct 68-2018 EW $21.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Report reflects selected information. Page 9 of 98



GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY

2/8/2019 11:24:28 PM

Appropriation Ledger UAN v2019.1
By Fund
Year 2018
Post Transaction Payment / Receipt Unencumbered

Date Date Process ID Vendor / Payee Purpose PO/BC Number Expenditure Debit Credit Balance

12/04/2018 12/04/2018 8775 Ohio Public Employees Retir Direct 69-2018 EW $30.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
